OP \$40.00 1107751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linatex Corporation of America		04/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linatex Corporation of America, LLC	
Street Address:	1550 Airport Road	
City:	Gallatin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37066	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1107751	DUREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405189037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhousey@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey
Address Line 1: PO Box 11085

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Housey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015

Total Attachments: 4

900323942

source=Linatex Corporation of America-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Linatex Corporation of America-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Linatex Corporation of America-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Linatex Corporation of America-DE-Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0126

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA" TO "LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 6:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

0944431 8100V

150452950

DATE: 04-13-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2283249

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0127

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:37 PM 04/01/2015 FILED 06:37 PM 04/01/2015 SRV 150452950 - 0944431 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is September 15, 1982.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Linatex Corporation of America.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as forth in the Certificate of Formation is Linatex Corporation of America, LLC.

IN WITNSS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of March, 2015.

By:

Name: Peter Atkinson, Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0128

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LINATEX CORPORATION

OF AMERICA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2015, AT 6:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

0944431 8100V

150452950

DATE: 04-13-15

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 2283249

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0129

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:37 PM 04/01/2015 FILED 06:37 PM 04/01/2015 SRV 150452950 - 0944431 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Linatex Corporation of America, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered agent in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNSS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the $\frac{3/5}{6}$ day of March, 2015.

By:_

Name: Peter Atkinson, Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 05/07/2015